Jung
1l 1N Ty

HAYWARD

HEART OF THE BAY

FY 2013 Community Agency
Funding Recommendations
June 12, 2012

Sean Reinhart
Director
Library and Community Services Dept.




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

Funding Recommendations by Program Area

PROGRAM AREA TOTAL FY 2013

Arts & Music $99,500
Community Facilities Improvements $253,330
Community Promotions $23,500
General Services to Low-Income Residents $124,868
Housing-Related Services to Low-Income Residents $600,000
Jobs & Academic Support $111,672
Civic Observances & Events $5,584
Services to Seniors and People Who Have Disabilities $241,245
Youth Services $36,775

TOTAL $1,496,474

HAYWYWARD



Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

Funding Sources — FY 2013

FUNDING SOURCE AMOUNT
Federal Funding - CDBG $933,330
Measure B — Paratransit $157,000
City General Fund $406,144
TOTAL  $1,496,474

HAYWYWARD




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)

e Federal funding - Hayward is an “Entitlement” grantee

v Funding is provided annually upon HUD’s approval of City
Council’s CDBG allocations

e Projected CDBG program funding decrease in FY 2013 (U.S.): 21%
 Citizen Participation: Community Services Commission, NOFA, etc.

CDBG funding available for eligible activities in Hayward
v FY 2013 : $933,330 (21% reduced from FY 2012)

Previous Council Action
v FY 2013 CDBG funding was finalized by Council on 4/17/2012

HAYWYWARD




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

Social Services Program

« General Fund grants to private nonprofit and public social services
agencies that serve lower income Hayward residents

o Supports social services that are outside the parameters of CDBG
e Subject to City of Hayward Minimum Contracting Standards
 Citizen Participation: Community Services Commission, NOFA, etc.

Social Services funding available for eligible activities in Hayward
v’ FY 2012:5332,000 (17% reduced from FY 2011)

v FY 2013 - recommended: S275,560 (17% reduced from FY 2012)

Previous Council Discussion
v' Council established draft FY 2013 funding allocations on 4/17/2012

HAYWYWARD




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

Neighborhoods Arts Events / Community Promotions

e General Fund grants to support an array of arts and music programs, and
« Community Promotion events focused on economic development

e Loss of RDA funds = 65% reduction from FY 2012 funding

 Citizen Participation: Community Services Commission, CEDC, etc.

NAE/CP funding available for eligible activities in Hayward
v FY2012:5118,851

v FY 2013 - recommended: 575,000 (reduced 37%)

HAYWYWARD




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

NAE / CP Recommended Funding

funding Request proposed Review
Hayward Arts Council - Band Festival $7,394 $7,400 $7,400
Hayward Arts Council — Operations $24,317 $21,015 $3,136 CSC
Hayward Municipal Band $16,533 $18,746 $9,287 CSC
Pacific Chamber Symphony $5,627 $6,000 $3,015 CSC
Sun Gallery $33,300 $35,000 $19,238 CSC
Youth Orchestra of So. Alameda County $4,780 $4,800 $2,262 CSC
Unallocated * - - $5,161 CC
Blues Festival $24,300 $24,300 $21,500 CEDC
Zucchini Festival $1,300 $20,000 $2,000 CEDC
Imperial Star Empire - $500 $500 CSC
Lighthouse Community Center $500 $1,500 $1,500 CSC
TOTAL  $118,051 $139,261 $75,000

HAYWYWARD




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

Neighborhoods Arts Events Funding

o Initial (4/27/12) estimate of available FY 2013 funding: $33,000
Revised (5/25/12) estimate of available FY 2013 funding: $49,500
Percentage adjustments established by CSC were applied

Adjusted funding recommendations cannot exceed amount requested
Total excess funding assigned “unallocated” status: $5,161

“Unallocated” NAE Funding — Staff Recommendations

e Miscommunication from the Hayward Arts Council during interviews
« Hayward Arts Council requests increase of funding to $14,000

« Recommend awarding $5,161 in “unallocated” funding to HAC

« Additional funding needed to reach $14,000 total: $5,703

HAYWYWARD




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

Hayward Arts Council - Options for Potential Additional Funding

Option 1: Identify additional $5,703 from alternate funding source
v Total funding to HAC would be 514,000 (57% of amount requested)

Option 2: Allocate only the $5,161 available in “unallocated” NAE funds
v' Total funding to HAC would be 58,297 (34% of amount requested)

Option 3: Affirm the funding recommendations as presented
v' Total funding to HAC would be 5$3,136 (15% of amount requested)

HAYWYWARD




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

FY 2013 Recommended Funding — Other Funds

funding | proposed | Review Fund
Eden Information & Referral $50,000  $50,000* $50,000
* Unless reduced to bring Hayward Arts Council up to minimum levels.
Cinco de Mayo Festival $2,524 $2,524 CC $2,524
Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration $1,910 $1,910 CC $1,910
Memorial Day Observance $800 $800 cC $800

Veteran’s Day Observance $500 $500 cC $500
Alzheimer’s Services of the East Bay $50,000 $75,000 $75,000
CRIL - Travel Training $50,000 $50,000

Service Opportunities for Seniors $32,000 $32,000 $32,000

TOTAL $212,584 $55,584  $157,000

HAYWYWARD




Community Agency Funding— FY 2013 June 12, 2012

Recommended Next Steps

« Establish final FY 2013 Social Services, Neighborhoods Arts Events,
Community Promotions, and Other Funds funding allocations (General
Fund categories), including any additional funding for Hayward Arts

Council

« Staff will bring allocations back to Council for final authorization within
the context of FY 2013 budget adoption on June 26, 2012.

HAYWYWARD




HAYWYWARD

Fiscal Year 2013 Funding
Recommendations

Social Services Program
Neighborhoods Arts Events
Community Promotions
Other Funds (General Fund)

June 12, 2012




